WEDC’s Idle Sites Redevelopment grant program (“Idle Sites Funds”); 

WHEREAS, WEDC has determined that the Recipient is an eligible recipient of an Idle 

Sites Funds; and  

WHEREAS, in reliance upon the Application, WEDC has approved the Recipient for up 

to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) in Idle Sites Funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, and in consideration for the promises and covenants in this Agreement, WEDC 

and the Recipient agree as follows: 

1.   Definitions.

[...]

requirement of Idle Site Funds under this Agreement. Eligible Matching Funds must be incurred 

between the Project Start Date and Project End Date. In order to receive the full amount of Idle 

Site Funds contemplated under this Agreement, Matching Funds must be at least Five Hundred 

Eighty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($583,334). Matching Funds must be 

cash and may not be in-kind. 

(i) “Project” means the Recipient assisting with the renovation of the former Paragon 

Electric industrial facility, in accordance with the Application and the terms of this Agreement.

[...]

(n) “WEDC” means the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation, together with its 

successors and assigns. 

2. Idle Sites Funds. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, and in 

Wisconsin law, WEDC shall provide to the Recipient a grant of up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000) in Idle Sites Funds. 

3.Recipient’s Obligations. The Recipient will: 

(a) Complete the Project as contemplated by the Application and in accordance with the 

terms of this Agreement.  

(b) Use Idle Sites Funds and Matching Funds for Eligible Project Costs, incurred between

[...]

(c) Not use Idle Sites Funds or Matching Funds for Ineligible Costs. 

(d) Secure Matching Funds from non-WEDC sources sufficient to ensure that the Idle Sites 

Funds comprise no more than Thirty Percent (30%) of Eligible Project Costs under this Agreement. 

Matching Funds must equal at least Five Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-

Four Dollars ($583,334) in order for the Recipient to obtain the maximum amount of Idle Sites 

Funds, and must be documented prior to the final reimbursement. 

(e) Provide acknowledgement of WEDC’s participation in the Project in any signage at the 

Project Location, and any planning and feasibility documents related to the Project.